PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5997187

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVAN ANTIC	02/21/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HCL AMERICA, INC.
Street Address:	6001 BROKEN SOUND PARKWAY NW
City:	BOCA RATON
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33487

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16809198

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4352521360

Email:gschneider@mabr.comCorrespondent Name:R. BURNS ISRAELSENAddress Line 1:MASCHOFF BRENNAN

Address Line 2: 1389 CENTER DR. SUITE 300
Address Line 4: PARK CITY, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C2725.10038US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. BURNS ISRAELSEN	
SIGNATURE:	/R. Burns Israelsen, Reg. No. 42685/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2020.03.04 C2725-10038US01_Assignment#page1.tif source=2020.03.04 C2725-10038US01_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505950483 REEL: 052017 FRAME: 0370

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS, comprising of the following named inventors: Stev	an Anti	ic ha	.VE
invented, conceived, reduced to practice, invention for "SYSTEM AND METHOD) TO M	IODIF	FY
DETERMINISTIC DATA CLEANSING SOLUTION TO TRAIN AND VALIDATE	AN AI I	[ANN	1]'
(hereinafter the "Invention"), for Patent Application No	was fi	iled	or
hereinafter the "Application"); and			

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, **HCL America, Inc.**, a company incorporated in United States of America, having a principal place of business at 6001 Broken Sound Parkway NW, Boca Raton, Florida, 33487, United States of America is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to an under the Invention, application and patents to be obtained thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS does hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in the Invention including, but not limited to, any patent rights, and any patent application(s), claiming priority thereto, that have been or may hereafter be filed;

ASSIGNORS, do hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, charge or other encumbrance, has been, or will be, entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS, do hereby covenant and agree to provide any tangible property embodying or describing the invention, including, without limitation, all documents, drawings, prototypes, models, test results, designs, materials, computer programs and data, and the like, which, if not presently in the possession of ASSIGNEE will be delivered to ASSIGNEE immediately upon request;

ASSIGNORS, do hereby covenant and agree to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in all countries including assisting with the preparation of any application relating to the invention;

ASSIGNORS, do hereby covenant and agree not to contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein, or to assist or request any third party to contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein;

ASSIGNORS do hereby release and forever discharge ASSIGNEE from any and all claims. Including but not limited to debts, liabilities, damages and causes of action of whatsoever kind or nature relating to the Invention, whether or not known, suspected and unsuspected, including any and

PATENT REEL: 052017 FRAME: 0371 all previous agreements entered into, which now exist, or may have existed prior to the date of this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ____21_ day of February ____2020

Signature:

Name: Stevan Antic

PATENT

REEL: 052017 FRAME: 0372